
 

 
UNIVERSITY OF SIENA 

MASTER CONFLICT MANAGEMENT AND HUMANITARIAN ACTION  
ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022: SCHEDULE 

 
 
Last update 15.02.2022. The Schedule may be modified. 
The present schedule includes only compulsory activities in class.  
Elective courses and seminars will be circulated by the Master Coordinator. 
 

DATE HOUR COURSE/SEMINAR INSTRUCTOR 
JANUARY 2022 

Thursday 13/01/2022 
14.00-16.00 Regime change and humanitarian action in the MENA countries Del Panta 
17.00-19.00 Democratic Governance– Crises and Challenges Verzichelli 

Friday 14/01/2022 10.00-12.00 International laws and humanitarian action Lenzerini 

Thursday 20/01/2022 
14.00-17.00 Regime change and humanitarian action in the MENA countries Del Panta 
17.00-19.00 Democratic Governance– Crises and Challenges Verzichelli 

Friday 21/01/2022 
10.00-12.00 International laws and humanitarian action Lenzerini 
14.00-17.00 Seminar: Violence to peace transition Djebbi 

Thursday 27/01/2022 
14.00-17.00 Regime change and humanitarian action in the MENA countries Del Panta 
17.00-19.00 Democratic Governance– Crises and Challenges Verzichelli 

Friday 28/01/2022 10.00-12.00 International laws and humanitarian action Lenzerini 
FEBRUARY 2022 

Thursday 03/02/2022 
14.00-17.00 Health systems and governance Terlizzi 
17.00-19.00 Democratic Governance– Crises and Challenges Verzichelli/Carrieri 



Friday 04/02/2022 
10.00-12.00 International laws and humanitarian action Lenzerini 
14.00-17.00 International humanitarian operations Moschochoritis 

Thursday 10/02/2022 
14.00-17.00 Health systems and governance Terlizzi 
17.00-19.00 Democratic Governance– Crises and Challenges Verzichelli/Carrieri 

Friday 11/02/2022 
10.00-12.00 International laws and humanitarian action Lenzerini 
14.00-17.00 International humanitarian operations Moschochoritis 

Thursday 17/02/2022 
15.00-17.00 International humanitarian operations Fabbri 
17.00-19.00 Democratic Governance– Crises and Challenges Verzichelli/Carrieri  

Friday 18/02/2022 11.00-13.00 International humanitarian operations Fabbri 

Thursday 24/02/2022 
11.00-13.00 International humanitarian operations Fabbri 
14.00-18.00 Migrants and Refugees from Africa to Europe. The EU perspective and the African perspectives Guazzini 

Friday 25/02/2022 10.00-12.00 International laws and humanitarian action Lenzerini 
MARCH 2022 
Thursday 03/03/2022 14.00-18.00 Migrants and Refugees from Africa to Europe. The EU perspective and the African perspectives Guazzini 

Friday 04/03/2022 
11.00-13.00 Conflict resolution: the Rondine method Marinelli 
14.00-16.00 Conflict resolution: the Rondine method Marinelli 

Thursday 10/03/2022 
14.00-16.00 Geopolitics of displacement: from conflict to climate change Guazzini 
17.00-19.00 Geopolitics of displacement: from conflict to climate change Guazzini 

Friday 11/03/2022 
11.00-13.00 Conflict resolution: the Rondine method Marinelli 
14.00-17.00 Conflict resolution: the Rondine method Marinelli 

Break (end first module/start second module) 

Thursday 24/03/2022 
14.00-16.00 Food security: the role of NGOs Contenta 
16.00-19.00 Public health in complex humanitarian emergencies Caleo 

Friday 25/03/2022 
10.00-12.00 Food security: the role of NGOs Contenta 
12.00-13.00 Protection& Migration Gennari 
14.00-17.00 Protection& Migration  Gennari 

Thursday 31/03/2022 
14.00-17.00 Introduction to global health: health priorities and agenda in the humanitarian context Pini 
17.00-19.00 Food security: the role of NGOs  Contenta 

APRIL 2022 



Friday 01/04/2022 
10.00-13.00 Introduction to global health: health priorities and agenda in the humanitarian context Pini 
14.00-17.00 International actors and strategic communication Olmastroni 

Thursday 07/04/2022 14.00-17.00 Conflict resolution: the Rondine method Dell'Avanzato 

Friday 08/04/2022 
(day @ Rondine) 

10.00-13.00 Conflict resolution: the Rondine method Dell'Avanzato 
14.00-17.00 Conflict resolution: the Rondine method Dell'Avanzato 

Eastern Break 

Thursday 21/04/2022 
14.00-16.00 From war to Peace Verzichelli 
16.00-18.00 Security Management Fabbri 

Friday 22/04/2022 
10.00-13.00 Mapping migration and border externalization Furri 
14.00-17.00 International actors and strategic communication Olmastroni 

Thursday 28/04/2022 
14.00-16.00 From war to Peace Verzichelli 
16.00-18.00 Security Management Fabbri 

Friday 29/04/2022 
10.00-13.00 Mapping migration and border externalization Furri 
14.00-16.00 Research Methods in the Intercultural Context Basile 

MAY 2022 

Thursday 05/05/2022 
15.00-17.00 Management Tools Contenta/Fabbri 
17.00-19.00 From war to Peace Verzichelli 

Friday 06/05/2022 
10.00-12.00 Humanitarian Advocacy Mancini 
14.00-16.00 Research Methods in the Intercultural Context Basile 

Thursday 12/05/2022 
15.00-17.00 Management Tools Contenta/ Fabbri 
17.00-19.00 Workshop on case study presentation: preparation Fabbri/Verzichelli 

Friday 13/05/2022 
10.00-12.00 Humanitarian Advocacy Mancini 
14.00-16.00 Research Methods in the Intercultural Context Basile 

Thursday 19/05/2022 17.00-19.00 Public Communications in humanitarian settings Bussotti 

Friday 20/05/2022 
11.00-13.00 Public Communications in humanitarian settings Bussotti 
14.00-16.00 Research Methods in the Intercultural Context Basile 

Thursday 26/05/2022 
14.00-16.00 Migration: effects on health and equitable right to healthcare Bosqui 
17.00-19.00 Research Methods in the Intercultural Context Basile 

Friday 27/05/2022 10.00-12.00 Migration: effects on health and equitable right to healthcare Bosqui 



14.00-16.00 Research Methods in the Intercultural Context Basile 
JUNE 2022 
Friday 03/06/2022 13.00-17.00 Workshop on case study presentation: presentation Fabbri /Verzichelli 
 


